

ADDENDUM ONE

DATE: February 13, 2024

TO: All Respondents

FROM: Sheila Brown, Procurement/Contract Administrator

RE: ADDENDUM #1 Question and Answer

Are you able to provide the make, model, manufacture and specs for the existing camera that are in place?

MHA Response: MHA will make that information available along with camera site locations to the awardee.

In reference to RFP 2024-01, are you requesting a new system or people to constantly monitor your system?

MHA Response: The RFP is for respondents to monitor the current system and if needed provide updated equipment/cameras.

We are grateful for your interest in doing business with our Agency and we look forward to receiving a proposal from your firm.